Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
W
e
re
se
rv
e

Internal capacitance Ci  70nF
Internal inductance Li  200μH
Order guide
Designation Part No.
PRK 92/3 L Ex 50080723
Tables
TK … = adhesive
TKS … = screw type
Tape 2 = adhesive
Reflectors Operating range
TK(S) 100x100 0.2 … 5.0m
TK(S) 50x100 0.2 … 4.0m
TK(S) 50x50 0.2 … 3.5m
TK(S) 30x50 0.2 … 2.0m
TK 82 0.5 … 3.5m
TK 60 0.2 … 2.0m
TK 45 0.3 … 2.5m
Tape 2 100x100 0.4 … 2.5m
Diagrams
Remarks
 Approved purpose:
This product may only be
used by qualified person-
nel and must only be used
for the approved purpose.
This sensor is not a safety
sensor and is not to be
used for the protection of
persons.
 For operation in
potentially explosive
atmospheres, an isolated
switching amplifier is
required.
PRK 92 Ex i
Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG In der Braike 1 D-73277 Owen Tel. +49 (0) 7021 573-0 PRK 92…Ex - 08
info@leuze.de  •  www.leuze.com
Operating Instructions for the 92 Ex Series for Use in Potentially Explosive Areas
The sensors produced by Leuze electronic GmbH + Co. KG for use in potentially explosive areas are sensors which function on
the optical electronic principle. Without making physical contact, these sensors detect objects which are located in or which pass
through the light beam.
The devices of the 92 Ex series (LS throughbeam photoelectric sensor, PRK retro-reflective photoelectric sensor and FRK diffuse
reflection light scanner) were designed for use in potentially explosive areas of Zones 1 and 21 (device group II, device category 2)
in compliance with standards EN 60079 and EN 61241.
The intrinsic safety of the sensors is ensured only in combination with corresponding electrical equipment according to
IEC 60947-5-6 (NAMUR), e.g. isolated switching amplifier VS 403.
Installation, Commissioning
During installation and commissioning of the devices, the EC type examination certificate DMT 03 ATEX E 029 is to be observed.